Job Name:
Job Location:
Engineer:
Contractor:
Tag:
PO Number:
Representative:
Wholesale Distributor:

Class 125, Rising Stem, NPT Gate Valve
SS1277 © 05/13 Page 1 of 1
Order information	 dimensions
Model
Number
Part
Number
Size
(in.)
Height
open  (in.)
Length
(in.)
Weight
(lbs)
Cv**
(gpm)
101T14LF 30LF-001-01 1/4” 4.57 1.76 .80 3.0
101T38LF 30LF-002-01 3/8” 4.51 1.76 .77 6.0
101T12LF 30LF-003-01 1/2” 4.85 2.03 1.0 12.5
101T34LF 30LF-004-01 3/4” 5.71 2.07 1.30 24.0
101T1LF 30LF-005-01 1” 6.71 2.45 2.16 72.3
101T114LF 30LF-006-01 1-1/4” 8.1 2.63 3.2 80.0
101T112LF 30LF-007-01 1-1/2” 9.08 2.88 4.36 119.0
101T2LF 30LF-008-01 2” 11.28 3.06 7.01 338.0
101T212LF 30LF-009-01 2-1/2” 14.58 4.13 13.79 395.0
101T3LF 30LF-000-01 3” 19.07 4.48 17.7 435.0
	 **Cv = flowrate at 1.0 psid
DESCRIPTION
The “Lead-Free*” Apollo Model 101T-LF (30LF Series) Gate valve provides a “Made in the
USA” alternative to globally sourced  multi-turn valves for potable water service. These valves
are cast, machined, assembled, and tested in South Carolina using proven ASTM quality
Lead Free materials.
STANDARD MATERIALS LIST